
 
                        

           

          

         Saturday 1/25 

11:30am 2 plays 1 

12:45pm 3 plays 4 

 

          Saturday 2/8 *no game 2/1* 

11:30pm 4 plays 2  

12:45pm 1 plays 3  

  

         Saturday 2/15 

11:30am 2 plays 3 

12:45pm 4 plays 1  

   

          Saturday 2/22  

11:30am 1 plays 2  

12:45pm 3 plays 4 

 

          Saturday 3/1  

11:30am 2 plays 4    

12:45pm 3 plays 1    

 

          Saturday 3/8  

11:30am 3 plays 2 

12:45pm 1 plays 4  

 

           Saturday 3/15  

11:30am 2 plays 1 

12:45pm 3 plays 4 

   

 

 

NECC 2025 WINTER BASKETBALL LEAGUE 
The court will be available 15 minutes prior to game time for warm-ups. 

 

             AGES 7-8              AGES 5-6 

      GAME TIME       TEAMS                                                                         GAME TIME       TEAMS          

*No games on Saturday 1/18, practices only the first week* 

 

Saturday 1/25      

     9:00am 6 plays 5  

     10:15am 7 plays 8 
 

Saturday 2/8 *no game 2/1*      

     9:00am 8 plays 6 

     10:15am 5 plays 7  
 

Saturday 2/15 

     9:00am 6 plays 7  

     10:15am 8 plays 5  

  

Saturday 2/22                                

     9:00am 5 plays 6  

     10:15am 7 plays 8 

 

Saturday 3/1          

     9:00am 6 plays 8 

     10:15am   7 plays 5 

   

Saturday 3/8           

     9:00am 7 plays 6 

     10:15am 5 plays 8  

 

Saturday 3/15          

     9:00am 6 plays 5 

     10:15am   7 plays 8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please take only plastic water bottles filled 

with water into the gymnasium. No other 

food or drinks allowed in the gymnasium. 

Spectators’ viewing area is upstairs around 

the track. Only coaches and youth 

participants are permitted in the 

gymnasium during games. Chairs are 

limited, and you are welcome to bring your 

own “camp” chair. 

Players who are waiting for their game and 

children who are not participating in the 

league (including player’s siblings) must 

remain with their parents or guardians at all 

times while in the NECC and are not 

permitted to roam the facility unattended. 

Current monthly NECC Members with a   

are welcome to park in the NECC parking 

lot. Non-Members and guests should select 

street parking. 

For questions or concerns, please contact 

NECC’s League Coordinator,  

May Patten, at 

basketball@necommunitycenter.org.                    

 

1630 NE 38th Ave  

Portland, OR 97232 
 

503-284-3377 

necommunitycenter.org 

 



 
                        

 

Ages 7-8 Practices Ages 5-6 Practices 

Practices Team 5 
1. Monday, January 13, 7:00-7:50 pm 
2. Saturday, January 18, 9:00-9:50 am* 
3. Monday, January 27, 7:00-7:50 pm 
4. Monday, February 3, 7:00-7:50 pm 
5. Monday, February 10, 7:00-7:50 pm 
6. Monday, February 17, 7:00-7:50 pm 
7. Monday, February 24, 7:00-7:50 pm 
8. Monday, March 3, 7:00-7:50 pm 
9. Monday, March 10, 7:00-7:50 pm 

*No practice 1/20, MLK day, Saturday practice instead 

Practices Team 1 
1. Monday, January 13, 6:00-6:50 pm 
2. Saturday, January 18, 10:00-10:50 am* 
3. Monday, January 27, 6:00-6:50 pm 
4. Monday, February 3, 6:00-6:50 pm 
5. Monday, February 10, 6:00-6:50 pm 
6. Monday, February 17, 6:00-6:50 pm 
7. Monday, February 24, 6:00-6:50 pm 
8. Monday, March 3, 6:00-6:50 pm 
9. Monday, March 10, 6:00-6:50 pm 

*No practice 1/20, MLK day, Saturday practice instead 
Practices Team 6 

1. Tuesday, January 14, 7:00-7:50 pm 
2. Tuesday, January 21, 7:00-7:50 pm 
3. Tuesday, January 28, 7:00-7:50 pm 
4. Tuesday, February 4, 7:00-7:50 pm 
5. Tuesday, February 11, 7:00-7:50 pm 
6. Tuesday, February 18, 7:00-7:50 pm 
7. Tuesday, February 25, 7:00-7:50 pm 
8. Tuesday, March 4, 7:00-7:50 pm 
9. Tuesday, March 11, 7:00-7:50 pm 

 

Practices Team 2 
1. Tuesday, January 14, 6:00-6:50 pm 
2. Tuesday, January 21, 6:00-6:50 pm 
3. Tuesday, January 28, 6:00-6:50 pm 
4. Tuesday, February 4, 6:00-6:50 pm 
5. Tuesday, February 11, 6:00-6:50 pm 
6. Tuesday, February 18, 6:00-6:50 pm 
7. Tuesday, February 25, 6:00-6:50 pm 
8. Tuesday, March 4, 6:00-6:50 pm 
9. Tuesday, March 11, 6:00-6:50 pm 

 

Practices Team 7 
1. Wednesday, January 15, 7:00-7:50 pm 
2. Wednesday, January 22, 7:00-7:50 pm 
3. Wednesday, January 29, 7:00-7:50 pm 
4. Wednesday, February 5, 7:00-7:50 pm 
5. Wednesday, February 12, 7:00-7:50 pm 
6. Wednesday, February 19, 7:00-7:50 pm 
7. Wednesday, February 26, 7:00-7:50 pm 
8. Wednesday, March 5, 7:00-7:50 pm 
9. Wednesday, March 12, 7:00-7:50 pm 

 

Practices Team 3 
1. Wednesday, January 15, 6:00-6:50 pm 
2. Wednesday, January 22, 6:00-6:50 pm 
3. Wednesday, January 29, 6:00-6:50 pm 
4. Wednesday, February 5, 6:00-6:50 pm 
5. Wednesday, February 12, 6:00-6:50 pm 
6. Wednesday, February 19, 6:00-6:50 pm 
7. Wednesday, February 26, 6:00-6:50 pm 
8. Wednesday, March 5, 6:00-6:50 pm 
9. Wednesday, March 12, 6:00-6:50 pm 

 

Practices Team 8 
1. Thursday, January 16, 7:00-7:50 pm 
2. Thursday, January 23, 7:00-7:50 pm 
3. Thursday, January 30, 7:00-7:50 pm 
4. Thursday, February 6, 7:00-7:50 pm 
5. Thursday, February 13, 7:00-7:50 pm 
6. Thursday, February 20, 7:00-7:50 pm 
7. Thursday, February 27, 7:00-7:50 pm 
8. Thursday, March 6, 7:00-7:50 pm 
9. Thursday, March 13, 7:00-7:50 pm 

Practices Team 4 
1. Thursday, January 16, 6:00-6:50 pm 
2. Thursday, January 23, 6:00-6:50 pm 
3. Thursday, January 30, 6:00-6:50 pm 
4. Thursday, February 6, 6:00-6:50 pm 
5. Thursday, February 13, 6:00-6:50 pm 
6. Thursday, February 20, 6:00-6:50 pm 
7. Thursday, February 27, 6:00-6:50 pm 
8. Thursday, March 6, 6:00-6:50 pm 
9. Thursday, March 13, 6:00-6:50 pm 

 


